Date for opening of Financial Proposal (Online) 

: 

: 

: 

Will be notified later. 

Will be notified later. 

Will be notified later. 

12. Bid validity : 120 (One Hundred and Twenty) Days from the last date of 
bid submission 

13 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

: 

. 1,50,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh fifty thousand only) to be 
submitted only through online. The scanned copy of the 
earnest money details must be uploaded at the time of 
submission of bid. The Bid stand cancelled in it’s entirely 
if the EMD is not provided. 

14 Site Visit : A site visit by the bidder is necessary to understand the scope

[...]

including preparation of bid document   and bid evaluation at Jungle 

Sundari Karmanagari at Purulia 

4. 
Document download 

The Tender Document can be downloaded free of cost from the e-

procurement portal https://wbtenders.gov.in/ from 01-01-2026 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit 
Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh fifty thousand only) to be 
submitted only through online during submission of bid. 

5. 

Last date and time for 

submission of Online 

Tender 

28-01-2026 at  11:00 hrs 

https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

Sealed e-tenders are invited on behalf of WBIDC by